Name

Ashley Gidney-bingham
Carter Anderson
Danny Stasik

Jacob Ward

James Jackson
Latoyia Banks

Mark Ensley

Michael Watkins
Shannon Capela
Shaunette Bronson
Daniel Brown

Austin Burgess
Christopher Penaloza
Liam Sartor

Blake Werner

Current Dept
Justice of the Peace #1
Jail Operations
Sheriff's Office
Jail Operations

Dept ID
2410
5030
5001
5030

Road & Bridge Maintenanc 7501

Jail Operations

5030

County Court at Law Clerk: 0820
Road & Bridge Maintenanc 7501

County Clerk
District Attorney
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office

0801
3501
5001
5001
5001
5001
5001

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Legal Clerk IT
Detention Officer
Sergeant - Patrol
Detention Officer - Transfer
Truck Driver

Detention Officer
Deputy County Clerk I
Maintenance Specialist
Deputy County Clerk IT
Legal Secretary II
Deputy Sheriff-Recruit
Deputy Sheriff-Recruit
Deputy Sheriff-Recruit
Deputy Sheriff-Recruit
Deputy Sheriff-Recruit

Crnt Salary

$49,907
$52,180
$93,810
$45,419
$39,566
$51,633
$36,765
$35,770
$53,964
$43,729
$61,434
$61,434
$59,645
$61,434
$59,645

Grade

532
551
558
551
532
551
532
531
533
534
555
555
555
555
555

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

New Dept

Justice of the Peace #1

Jail Operations

Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Jail Operations

County Court at Law Clerks
Road & Bridge Maintenance
County Clerk

District Attorney

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Dept #
2410
5030
5001
5030
7501
5030
0820
7501
0801
3501
5001
5001
5001
5001
5001

December 19, 2022

New Title

JP Court Administrator - Short Term Position

Detention Officer - Transfer
Lieutenant

Detention Officer
Equipment Operator
Detention Officer - Transfer
Deputy County Clerk II

Maintenance Specialist-CDL Training

Lead Clerk

Victim Assistance Coordinator
Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

New Salary

$57,393
$52,180
$98,500
$45,419
$41,544
$51,633
$38,977
$35,770
$59,360
$45,916
$63,923
$63,923
$63,923
$63,923
$63,923

New Grade

536
551
570
551
533
551
533
531
535
535
556
556
556
556
556

Min?

YES

YES

Yes

Yes

% chg
15%
0%
5%
0%
5%
0%
6%
0%
10%
5%
4%
4%
7%
4%
7%

Effective Date
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/26/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022
12/12/2022

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Obtained Licensure
Obtained Licensure
Obtained Licensure
Obtained Licensure
Obtained Licensure



