## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## December 19, 2022

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Ashley Gidney-bingham	Justice of the Peace #1	2410	Legal Clerk II	\$49,907	532	Justice of the Peace #1	2410	JP Court Administrator - Short Term Position	\$57,393	536		15%	12/12/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Carter Anderson	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$52,180	551	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Transfer	\$52,180	551		0%	12/12/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Danny Stasik	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant - Patrol	\$93,810	558	Sheriff's Office	5001	Lieutenant	\$98,500	570		5%	12/26/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Jacob Ward	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Transfer	\$45,419	551	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$45,419	551	YES	0%	12/12/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
James Jackson	Road & Bridge Maintenan	c 7501	Truck Driver	\$39,566	532	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$41,544	533		5%	12/12/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Latoyia Banks	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$51,633	551	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer - Transfer	\$51,633	551		0%	12/12/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Mark Ensley	County Court at Law Clerk	k: 0820	Deputy County Clerk I	\$36,765	532	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$38,977	533	YES	6%	12/12/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Michael Watkins	Road & Bridge Maintenan	c 7501	Maintenance Specialist	\$35,770	531	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Maintenance Specialist-CDL Training	\$35,770	531		0%	12/12/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Shannon Capela	County Clerk	0801	Deputy County Clerk II	\$53,964	533	County Clerk	0801	Lead Clerk	\$59,360	535		10%	12/12/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Shaunette Bronson	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary II	\$43,729	534	District Attorney	3501	Victim Assistance Coordinator	\$45,916	535		5%	12/12/2022	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Daniel Brown	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff-Recruit	\$61,434	555	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$63,923	556		4%	12/12/2022	Obtained Licensure
Austin Burgess	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff-Recruit	\$61,434	555	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$63,923	556		4%	12/12/2022	Obtained Licensure
Christopher Penaloza	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff-Recruit	\$59,645	555	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$63,923	556	Yes	7%	12/12/2022	Obtained Licensure
Liam Sartor	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff-Recruit	\$61,434	555	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$63,923	556		4%	12/12/2022	Obtained Licensure
Blake Werner	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff-Recruit	\$59,645	555	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$63,923	556	Yes	7%	12/12/2022	Obtained Licensure